0-27-06	08-02-200	6	Ā	IEET	Patent and Trademark Office
1, ~;			H (88)		Attorney Docket No.: LAMA127679
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Tr	10328510			riginal docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type New	JUL 2 7 2006		Conveyan Assign Licens Merge	nment se	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execut	tion Date:	4.	Name and	d address of	receiving party:
John A. Pinkney July 1	0, 2006		Name:	Telecomm	nunications Research Laboratories
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Address:		5 Street NW n, Alberta, T6G 2V4
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Application number(s) and/or patent num	ber(s):				
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/452,12	24		B. Patent	t No(s).	
A	dditional numbers atta	che	1? \ Ye	s 🗶 No	
This document is being filed together	er with a new patent app	plica	ation.		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Melanie J. Seelig, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347		7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1			
		8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed Check No. 171539 includes the recordation fee.			
		9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.			
206.682.8100 8/01/2006 DBYRNE 00000053 11452124		10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.			
1 FC:8021 (40.00 UP	DO NOT USE	TH	IIS SPAC	E	
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Melanie J. Seelig Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 44,328 Direct Dial 206.695.1764	γ	V.	Signature		any attached copy is a true copy of the 1/24/06 Date Date Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is b Office, at facsimile number 571-273-0140, on Date:	eing transmitted via fac				

MJS:sdd

PATENT REEL: 018137 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, John A. Pinkney, have made an invention entitled: WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed June 12, 2006 as application no. 11/452,124, claiming priority from United States provisional patent application no. 60/689,687 filed June 10, 2005, and for which a PCT application was filed June 9, 2006 (the "Applications").

AND WHEREAS Telecommunications Research Laboratories, an Alberta corporation, of 7th Floor, 9107 - 116 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T6G 2V4, Canada (Assignee) has acquired from me the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the invention and in the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents confirm that I have assigned to the Assignee and do hereby assign to the Assignee all of my interest in the invention in the United States of America and all other countries and all of my interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention, and all of my interest in the Applications, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees and I authorize the Assignee to claim all rights of priority.

SIGNED this <u>i c'</u> day of July, 2006 at Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

Print witness name: _ Mike

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/27/2006 REEL: 018137 FRAME: 0221